
（円）

大阪維新の会
大阪市会議員団

自由民主党・
市民クラブ

大阪市会議員団

公明党
大阪市会議員団

日本共産党
大阪市会議員団

OSAKAいくの
大阪市会議員団

大阪あべの
大阪市会議員団

211,869,000 126,711,000 116,964,000 55,404,000 6,156,000 6,156,000 523,260,000

調 査 研 究 費 2,691,673 2,013,434 7,475,930 1,580 156,890 38,460 12,377,967

研 修 費 172,810 35,210 2,281,745 25,432 71,920 0 2,587,117

会 議 費 278,300 53,680 32,437 0 0 0 364,417

資 料 作 成 費 3,000 229,923 89,100 951,021 0 0 1,273,044

資 料 購 入 費 1,798,549 1,962,672 2,841,201 1,227,081 148,692 0 7,978,195

広 報 ・ 広 聴 費 27,750,460 25,047,272 11,727,200 10,077,691 1,576,835 1,076,636 77,256,094

人 件 費 106,077,475 48,962,325 48,818,109 31,688,835 3,089,041 1,820,000 240,455,785

事 務 費 20,853,200 11,058,464 15,309,953 2,987,218 521,018 345,718 51,075,571

事 務 所 費 44,152,901 20,799,254 24,523,037 5,281,249 585,777 1,776,757 97,118,975

要 請 ・ 陳 情 活 動 費 0 298,828 77,260 27,240 0 0 403,328

計 203,778,368 110,461,062 113,175,972 52,267,347 6,150,173 5,057,571 490,890,493

8,090,632 16,249,938 3,788,028 3,136,653 5,827 1,098,429 32,369,507

H30.4～5
36名

H30.6
35名

H30.7～
34名

H30.4～8
20名

H30.9～
21名

9名

残      　余　      額

会 派 所 属 人 数

交 付 額

政務活動費（平成30年度交付分）収支状況総括表

支
　
　
出
　
　
額

合　　　計

19名 1名1名


