

政務活動費（平成30年度交付分）収支状況総括表

(円)

	大阪維新の会 大阪市会議員団	自由民主党・ 市民クラブ 大阪市会議員団	公明党 大阪市会議員団	日本共産党 大阪市会議員団	OSAKAいくの 大阪市会議員団	大阪あべの 大阪市会議員団	合 計	
会 派 所 属 人 数	H30.4~5 36名 H30.6 35名 H30.7~ 34名	H30.4~8 20名 H30.9~ 21名	19名	9名	1名	1名		
交 付 額	211,869,000	126,711,000	116,964,000	55,404,000	6,156,000	6,156,000	523,260,000	
支 出 額	調査研究費	2,691,673	2,013,434	7,475,930	1,580	156,890	38,460	12,377,967
	研修費	172,810	35,210	2,281,745	25,432	71,920	0	2,587,117
	会議費	278,300	53,680	32,437	0	0	0	364,417
	資料作成費	3,000	229,923	89,100	951,021	0	0	1,273,044
	資料購入費	1,798,549	1,962,672	2,841,201	1,227,081	148,692	0	7,978,195
	広報・広聴費	27,750,460	25,047,272	11,727,200	10,077,691	1,576,835	1,076,636	77,256,094
	人件費	106,077,475	48,962,325	48,818,109	31,688,835	3,089,041	1,820,000	240,455,785
	事務費	20,853,200	11,058,464	15,309,953	2,987,218	521,018	345,718	51,075,571
	事務所費	44,152,901	20,799,254	24,523,037	5,281,249	585,777	1,776,757	97,118,975
	要請・陳情活動費	0	298,828	77,260	27,240	0	0	403,328
計		203,778,368	110,461,062	113,175,972	52,267,347	6,150,173	5,057,571	490,890,493
残 余 額		8,090,632	16,249,938	3,788,028	3,136,653	5,827	1,098,429	32,369,507